

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.16

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.) No(s). 1697/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-11-2019 in CRMWP No. 24632/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

PAWAN KUMAR GOEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.34295/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.34292/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.
M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner submits that even though the company has not been arrayed as an accused, it is a curable defect which can be remedied.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIJAY KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER