

ITEM NO.7 Court 4 (Video Conferencing) SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s).10112/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-11-2019 in CRMWP No. 25491/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

PAWAN KUMAR GOEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.63030/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.63032/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.63031/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 10108/2020 (II)

(WITH IA No.63186/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.63187/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.63189/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 10452/2020 (II)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.63022/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.63025/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.63024/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 31-07-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.
 For M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Delay condoned.
- 2 Issue notice.
- 3 Tag with SLP(Cr1) No 1697 of 2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER