

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Mr Anubhav Kumar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, shall file a compilation of relevant documents, including the notice which was issued under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act 1881 within a period of two weeks.
- 2 List thereafter.
- 3 Counter affidavit in SLP (Crl) No 4471 of 2020 shall be filed in the meantime.
- 4 Learned counsel for the contesting parties shall file short written submissions to facilitate final disposal.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER**