

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 1697/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-11-2019 in CRMWP No. 24632/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

PAWAN KUMAR GOEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 13146/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION and IA No. 34295/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 125917/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 34292/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 125916/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 3566/2020 (II)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 63187/2020 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 63189/2020 and FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 125926/2020 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 125927/2020)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3563/2020 (II)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 63031/2020 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 63032/2020 and FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 125920/2020 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 125921/2020)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3567/2020 (II)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 63024/2020 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 63025/2020 and FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 125928/2020 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 125929/2020)

SLP(Cr1) No. 4471/2020 (II)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 93917/2020 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 93918/2020 and FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 125931/2020 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 125933/2020)

Date : 24-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.
for M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Advocate
Miss. Pallavi, Advocate
Mr. Brijender Singh Dhull, Advocate
Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters on 20.01.2022.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER