

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.14

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 1697/2020
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-11-2019
in CRMWP No. 24632/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Allahabad)

PAWAN KUMAR GOEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 3566/2020 (II)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3563/2020 (II)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3567/2020 (II)

SLP(Cr1) No. 4471/2020 (II)

Date : 17-11-2022 These matters were called on for pronouncement of
judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.
M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Bharpur Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naman Raj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Krishna Murari pronounced
the Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and
Hon'ble Ms. Justice Bela M. Trivedi.

Leave granted.

The appeals stand dismissed in terms of the
Signed Reportable Judgment.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS
(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)

(Beena Jolly)
Court Master